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association of university and. college employees 

Audrey Harvey 
Employee Relations Department 
CAMPUS MAIL 

Dear Audrey: 

September 3, 1981 

In response to your request the other day for more information when 
the Union requests leaves of absence for people I am enclosing herewith a 
current shop steward list as well as the names, departments and phone numbers 
for members of the Union's Benefits Corm1ittee, Grievance Committee, University 
Safety Committee, Contract Corm1ittee, Job Evaluation Corrmittee and Executive. 

We will try to provide more information, as per your request, with 
respect to the amount of time from work we are requesting leave for . 

Enc . 

Yours truly, 

Carole Cameron 
Union Organiser 
AUCE local 1 

2162 Western Parkway, Vancouver, B.C., V6T 1V6 Telephone (604) 224-2308 
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Benefits Committee 

Cobie Wennes 
Suzan Zagar 
Marcel Dionne 
Joyce Diggins 
Carol e Cameron 
Wendy Bice 

1981 Grievance Cmtte 

Pat House 
Ted Byrne 
Suzan Zagar 
Murray Adams 
Marcel Dionne 
Carol e Cameron 
Wendy Bice 

Catalogue Records, LPC 
Serials Division, LPC 
Purchasing 
Acute Care Hospital 
Union Office 
Union Office 

Serials Division, LPC 
Catalogue Records, LPC 
Serials Division, LPC 
Woodward Library 
Purchasing 
Union Office 
Union Office 

University Safety Committee 

Darlene Bailey 
Shirley Irvine 

(alternate) 

Catalogue Records, LPC 
Commerce 

. 19.81 /82 Contract Committee 

Murray Adams Woodward Library 
Suzan Zagar Serials Division, LPC 
Irene McIntyre C-rcOL OG-1 CAL sc_.1 l!f;rJCt_g 
Shirley Irvine Commerce 
Marcel Dionne Purchasing 
Wendy Bice Union Office 
Carole Cameron Union Office r:.rTJ /)'-f <;; C fl ,._i ,-re tl ( lt,1 F lr l-111.. i I' ;: Ac r , C,~ (./Iv;,; 
1981 J6b Evaluation Cmtte · u.f,e-

Irene McIntyre 
Ann Hutchison 
Elizabeth Brock 
Gary Sawchuk 
Ca.therine Martell 

Geological Sciences 
Reading Rooms, Main Library 
Woodward Library 
Computing Centre 
Law Library 

L.2149 
L. 3192 
L.4582 
L. 7132 
224-2308/09 
224-2308/09 

L.3192 
L.5478 
L.3192 
L.2882 
L.4582 
224-2308/09 
224-2308/09 

L.2924 
L.3223/6304 

L.2882 
L.3192 
L, Sb()$' 
L. 3223/6304 
L.4582 
224-2308/09 
?24-2308/09 
/ /J . -, I 
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L.5605 
L.2819 
L.2882 
L.6141 
L. 


