

association of university and college employees

September 3, 1981

Audrey Harvey Employee Relations Department CAMPUS MAIL

Dear Audrey:

In response to your request the other day for more information when the Union requests leaves of absence for people I am enclosing herewith a current shop steward list as well as the names, departments and phone numbers for members of the Union's Benefits Committee, Grievance Committee, University Safety Committee, Contract Committee, Job Evaluation Committee and Executive.

We will try to provide more information, as per your request, with respect to the amount of time from work we are requesting leave for.

Yours truly,

Carole Cameron Union Organiser AUCE Local 1

Enc.

. Benefits Committee

Catalogue Records, LPC		L.2149
		L.3192
		L.4582
		L.7132
		224-2308/09
Union Office		224-2308/09
	Catalogue Records, LPC Serials Division, LPC Purchasing Acute Care Hospital Union Office Union Office	Serials Division, LPC Purchasing Acute Care Hospital Union Office

1981 Grievance Cmtte

Pat House	Serials Division, LPC	L.3192
Ted Byrne	Catalogue Records, LPC	L.5478
Suzan Zagar	Serials Division, LPC	L.3192
Murray Adams	Woodward Library	L.2882
Marcel Dionne	Purchasing	L.4582
Carole Cameron	Union Office	224-2308/09
Wendy Bice	Union Office	224-2308/09

University Safety Committee

Darlene Bailey	Catalogue Records, LPC	L.2924
Shirley Irvine	Commerce	L.3223/6304
(alternate)		

1981/82 Contract Committee

Murray Adams	Woodward Library		L.2882
Suzan Zagar	Serials Division, LPC		L.3192
Irene McIntyre	GEOLOGICAL SCIENCE	ES	L.5605
Shirley Irvine	Commerce		L.3223/6304
Marcel Dionne	Purchasing		L.4582
Wendy Bice	Union Office		224-2308/09
Carole Cameron	Union Office N FAMILY PRACTICE	UNITS	224-2308/09
1981 Job Evaluation	<u>Cmtte</u>	UBC	2.3906

Irene McIntyre	Geological Sciences	L. 2819 Jusan Mc Linta
Ann Hutchison	Reading Rooms, Main Library	L.2819 Jusan Picken
Elizabeth Brock	Woodward Library	L.2882 Economics
Gary Sawchuk	Computing Centre	L.6141 L. 2876
Catherine Martell	Law Library	
		4238